Town of Canandaigua F DEVELOPMENT OFFICE OR R DEVELOPM

PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION SITE PLAN / SPECIAL USE PERMIT

FO	R:	Sketch Plan Review					
		One Stage Site Pla	n Approval (Preliminar	y & Final Com	bined)		
		Fwo Stage Prelimi	nary Site Plan Approva	l Tw	o Stage Final Site Plan Approval		
	1	XSpecial Use Permi	t (New)	Sp	ecial Use Permit (Renewal)		
	Perm	ission for on-site insp	ection for those review	ng application	:No		
1.	Name	and address of the pr	operty owner: Ch	risting	R M. Farven ANANDAIGUA 1442		
	Telepl	hone Number of prop	erty owner: 5	85-90	05-3172		
	Fax #		E-Mail Address:	emj-	far egmail.com		
			**If you provide your e-m	ail address, this v	vill be the primary way we contact you **		
2.	Name	and Address Applica	nt if not the property or	vner:			
	Telepl	none Number of Appl	icant:				
	Fax #		E-Mail Add	lress:			
3.	Subjec	ct Property Address:	**If you provide your e-m 4443 W	ail address, this v	vill be the primary way we contact you ** AKERO PATHOLOGY		
	Nearest Road Intersection: DAVIDSON LANDING						
			6.20-1-1.2		oning District: RLD		
4.	Is the	Subject Property with	in 500' of a State or Co	ounty Road or	Town Boundary? (If yes, the		
	Town may refer your application to the Ontario County Planning Board.)						
		Please circle on	e: YES)	NO			
5.	Is the	Subject Property with		ral District? (If yes, an Agricultural Data		
	Statement must be completed and submitted with this application.)						
		Please circle on	e: YES	(NO)	(Continued on Back)		

6. What is your proposed in	Let $X \in X$ be a simple $X \in X$ by $X \in X$
	5440 Romes 5 Re 20 West Cantolines, NY-14424 Check to the control of the control
verify which forms are re 117 -8.—If applying for Site Plan	ding permit applications been included with this form? If not, please equired to be submitted with the Development Office. Approval or Special Use Permit, attach a completed Soil Erosion and Permit Application as described in Chapter 165 of the Town
Code. (b) Inverget nell site lent loca 9. Are you requesting a war (lavished) iteral sell sells	May A land & remember!) laverage and and only one on the court of the
f misrepresentation depice for any and all expenses, of any such error or mis	including an instruction of nonlocated clients of noiselected wher acknowledges and accepts full responsibility for any errors or dedon the site plan and agrees to indemnify the Town of Canandajgua including reasonable after new speech incurred by the Town as a result representation.
—10.—If no. attach a profession * 667 Plan Regulations) of the "11If a Special Use Permit is	nally prepared site plan as described in Chapter 220-Article-VIII (Site of Section Chapter 220-Article-VIII (Site of Section Chapter 220-Article-VIII (Site of Section Chapter 220-Article of Section Chapter Section 23 requested, attach plans and documentation as required in Chapter
*The applicant/property own to meet the landscaping/s **********************************	ons Governing Special Permit Uses) of the Town Code: Justiland Town Code: Justiland Town Code: Justiland Town Code: Justiland Town Government of the Town Justiland Town Government of the Stanning Board of the Town Justiland Town Justilances, bearing bank account
Town Engineer; Town (1) It invaries an Please note that the Property	<u>y Owner</u> is responsible for all consultant fees during the review of
submitted to the Town of Ga at least five hours to ten hour preparation, SEQR, and find SIGNIFICANTLY INCREAS	al, engineering, or other outside consultants. Applications nandaigua Planning Board will normally receive chargeback, fees of a resident planning services including intake, project review, resolution ingstof fact. PLEASE NOTE that the number of hours will be awolf SED due to incomplete applications, plans tacking details or
traditionally require more hospitally require more hospitally preparation and will incur his Town Engineers for engineers hours of review time. The Pi	division applications and larger commercial or industrial projects urs of engineering, legal, and other consultant review and sold still all gher costs. Applications for new construction may be referred to the ing review which may include at least an additional eight to twelve roperty. Owner, will also be responsible for legal fees for.
	Town of Canandaigua Planning Board, Zoning Board of Appeals, Development Office. Fees for engineering and legal expenses

traditionally range between one hundred and one hundred fifty dollars per hour. A copy of the Town's annual fee schedule is available upon request from the Development Office or the Town Clerk's Office. The **Property Owner's** signature below indicates that the **Property Owner** understands that the **Property Owner** will be responsible for all outside consultant fees incurred as a result of the submitted application, and consents to these charges. Additionally projects approved by the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board may be required to pay a parks and recreation fee as established by the Town Board (currently \$ 1,000 per unit) if required as part of the conditions of approval.

Christine Marien (property owner)

(property owner)

I hereby acknowledge that I have reviewed all the questions contained in this application and certify that the information provided is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and ability. Finally, I hereby grant my designated person in Question #2 of this application form, permission to represent me during the application process.

histie Marien August 12, 2016
(Signature of Property Owner)

traditionally range between one hundred and one hundred fifty dollars are bout. A copy of the Town's annual fee schedule is available upon request from the Development Office of the Town Clork's Office. The <u>Property Owner's signature below indicates that the Property Owner</u> understands that the <u>Property Owner</u> will be responsible for all outside remaining these incurred as a result of the submitteet application, and consens to these thanges. Additionally projects approved by the Lown of Camadeigna Planting Board may be required to may a parks and recurrention fee as established by the Lown Board consently \$1,000 per unit) if required as part of the conditions of approval.

Christin Marien

imagenty average.

I hereby acknowledge ihat I have reviewed all the questions contained in this application and cethin that the information pravided is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and ability. Finally I hereby grant my designated person in Ouesnen #2 of this application form. permission to represent me during the application process.

Strengings of Property Overes

To Whom It May Concern at the Town of Canandaigua,

This letter is to authorize my sister, Christine M. Farren to sign on my behalf all applications due to the Town of Canandaigua in regard to pursuing the option of a "tourist home" designation for the property at 4443 West Lake Rd. toward the goal that it be used as a Caregiver Retreat.

Mary Anne Will

Signature <u>Mary Anne Will</u>

Date: <u>7-30-16</u>

RO	WIN OF CANAMATA TO EVELOPMENT OFFICE	ii .
	AUG 1 2 2016	E V
E D	N. N. S.	E VV